
atio',4.46(2 ) (2013 /At re).  )201 0 )11/ 	T44 vet( ) 
JAWdi/j'iclzkac/41W(rii)r—F/yti tr.; k f 	) 
4_11,w414.v-m, 	ed'i) 

,s,t 	 Jr„) kvs, oi) 	2) 
rI ,449:00 C.0914441SESSIA((c,(041/jct )4_0000 
tt:t-,Af1j12-04-2017c_Ltdo,1,4:013raz.Wi4v3 
trieykolf!je.:-/rA:i //114,417),Co. •irlt dt.0;1)// .:4ftch 

.Z144.YIPL/Lbi /iL 

j31 1.4  ;175(./..4(z.%111,:t06::::::r4:7r245/r:::(12Liti ( 3) 

t ( ft 	 ;la LT 

11/611e..46 jrkSt•17 	 '(S) 
-fit'''. 	1_n zs  L( 4)44 siissi)75300 -Ltif 

14 1110 'I I3.04 017 

44 	 tAL 4,516.4 &?4,. 12:30 	.„60 

..Ld 
1,6f.. Lea er' 	ty.cb,rsz.v. 	) 

3:07(6.41  

,A,SPPRAitc..Z /4(7) 

1? t'IKR1=pa3117 

(4) 

DAILY JANG KARACHI 	25-MA' H-2017 

4•100.00.1+44.4.)0++. itAlsoiark+Ikailod 

(6/7:,..1) 
75300-JAI/V8 -11103.17 ‘KIA:;le 

sosilprocutornentVanall.00mv 1.021-3496065.0 

Lr.);11 



• 
DAILY DAWN KARACHI 

	
24-MARC 2017 

SIND!! EINIPI.OVEE'S S()CIA1, 
SI-:(111t1TV I NSTIT(iTR /N 

(11Elti) OFFICE) 
mNvAt‘.1 Nti Itli.1t KA:414117.1M tict: 6. 

tit il.StiAN I ItYltAl .1011Ac111-741o9 
Iii 0.10 -1,9rioroN, 	SVV.114118:111111Wilt:Clinitlirtolit 

 

€'l, 	)1 , 	I(1-  Fop, 
srsei 	t 	 1( ES 

 

i.li,lioc.1 lun itieri.-;. 	 trorn the rogiolotorl Socuitly 
-,SorNides "Pro*(kicr Firino with IncOron Iox vhi biwiti 
floyonLio Board, !or provillbj the suciLi illy slaff 'to.itio 
inatitutiort on contract rain bacds tor ono yo(ir (xtoricint)to 
lilt the finhtizetion ui the mixt Tondor) its pig Ciriorio 40(2) 
'of SPPHA flutos 2:j10, le%iniinclad 2.012). 

'1-Toodors Wong viith letrno & Conditions (in dupkritto) rimy bo 
putd-ouad from ttie z)ifico of (3ast)Ior of Ilia 14ilitiffion oil 
...11):11.,2.gQtt of pay oz-disc of fia.2,000/ (non-rot ' nctublo) in 
fzivQw of Conthlianiocor SLSSI vath offoot fronl tho (into of 
publishing in noWspripers to 12-04.2017 duiing ;00 a.m, to 
5:00 p.m. illcoipt of fts lib OLIO along Will ii 	)y.  of Timm 
& Conditions duty t'signt.k.i ond stornpixl by am ion Muf, Miff bit 
olhub{Xki with itiOglicAolontiliwitiorti tin cx.)Oeluni o Ovickmice 
0l acceptarro of tho Terms 8 Conditions, 

ho iiirtiln /it ColliifflOrin fowl iii i;art and patrol oh, hind 
i,ipplOrriiiiiihoy to, thin Multi( hoilcu. 	, 	'1 

- Ttlitiorsti!inl bo a cr,C;i1Wilicti by tIii ':-:,i.lci.irlty 6:71  2. 5`'4.,  (2! the 
(I Vabt) Of Itit ?dor ituottld try limn in Ion of lily ()I or/ Dim mild 

Raiff 	 m in favor (0 CoMititiionor 8 LI-3:11, Kiiiovii whit:1'14)0,i( 
con ain valid tot 20 doy& buyo nil 11 io thd valitrity 4060ti, 

ficItit in s.3iriC*(1 ilrvo{opcn; ;Ir..trAild ho ruidirilwrroiil to 

rinrussiontar SkriSli .tiociat !,iiloiiiily II( lino 	;31-1/ 

Riock(s., ' Rthishill . Mirilits3 	fluail, 	(;ifll' 1;1114'i-111)W 
KriracW-Ifi,300 tSlif.SSI flond ' 01111-.:(3) titici : t,hooki tic 
ilioi.pi d In Tondo/ Et-4 al 1 loan Officu Oil 10-p4-2017.:,1# 
10 11:30 (1.11, Thii; Will bil oporwri tin rho t4ii:io dire a 
12:3A) p m tri Wm pro.;011rfl C' Ill(rrt orr(l1Itt4,111-6 Who ratty 

- 4..;1',iti io '.)0 prostint 	 , 
Inet.teel of cliy tif ik.71(, t;;;on t.iltrtirinn lutAiiliritl icl ItolNkly:i of 

): c!,rritirt or 011101 011 !IA) kla'ri# 01 albMI&Irivt0 4lillilf Hi or 11 

iirrtUflf II(Giiihrr3 18)I 	 ,,ti.:Ivf;Cr attlf 119 

Wiffi OiXti 	 r. U t.: 	li 

t ^ ly(i ikri<I vatiu 
I tai Prof;artrici Nr.10 r4

t  ..0 y.  '''.. ' , 
I 	 r piny 

rani oiiivi,,,;•)ii,: -Fr,f,l'FIA Poi;H: ;•,(1 

INFXRY/14034017 

DIRECTOR PROCUREMENT 
FOR COMMISSIONER 



41: ,01..154.4  • C- 	'1.%0  

• T 

• •• )11.*..*: 	• 644"11  
75300- 	„IL ii,, 	,ST-17 

sessiprocurement@gmall.com  ,j,...j10213-4960655 

INFIKRW140312017 

24-MA CH-2017 DAILY KAWISH KARACHI 

PPRA 

Li)) 
• 4,),t?  

.2 

,/i9.00 12-04-2017 ( W..,tib) 'LI 	2000 

	

4•Ac+..., 4,7-S .t...„.;0413,135.00 	ol< 

01A 0-L'-'-uls  )4•:=" 	 t 01' :'-'"1-‹  
cf••••̂ -,'. 	<et:4X.; 4:)10.A:36).:LL.4/* 

.3 

/.).?)1. 	 2  5 	 • La.)Lt2; .4 
45istt 

28 01,1,?.,: .44)1_, L1.A.ttt j.‹.)6,e 	J-112.3 

• J-LLg 6.) 
St- ,L,..j.L1.6 (i) 	 ,SESSI 	 *Li1.1....4,4.. .5 
S ESS I ) 75300-vtIA 

v;  &Lib  crt<L  ("I  •&":•)-+-‹ 64-11 4 L)" 1-1.)4:‘;J.S. 	TL4A 

j..a) 	.ra 12  0 

• lx,4-J1-4-V 

.6  
te: te.,A 1:4 

0)tAl.fr 
2013 J.,3"..5.;2010-)j),41,1 	 .7 

‘14-. 415,): 7).;41  
jU 



7. The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA 

Rules 2010 (Amended 2013). 

DIRECTOR PROCUREMENT 
FOR :OMMI S S IONE R 

, 	:;• 

, , 	e." 

SINDH EMPLOYEE'S SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTION 
(HEAD OFFICE) 

AIWAN-E- MEHNAT KASH ST-17, BLOCK-6, GULSHAN -E- IQBAL. KARACHI -75300 
Ph-0213-4960655, email: amixstailtmaliesimiLson 

1 

TENDER NOTICE FOR SECURITY SERVICES 

1. Sealed tenders are invited from the registered Security Services Provider Firms with Income 

Tax and Sindh Revenue Board, for providing the security staff to the Institution on contract rate 

basis for one year (Extendable till the finalization of the next Tender) as per Clause 46(2) of 

SPPRA Rule 2010 (Amended 2013). 

2. Tenders along with Terms & Conditions (in duplicate) may be purchased from the office of 

Cashier of the Institution on submission of pay order of Rs.2,000/- (non-refundable) in favour 

of Commissioner SESSI with effect from the date of publishing in newspapers to 12-04-2017 

during 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Receipt of this amount along with a copy of Terms & 

Conditions duly signed and stamped by the tenderer, will be attached with the 

quotations/tenders as conclusive evidence of acceptance of the Terms & Conditions. 

3. The Terms & Conditions form is part and parcel of, and supplementary to, this tender notice. 

4. Tenders shall be accompanied by Bid Security .@ 2.5% of the value of tender quoted by them 

in form of Pay Order / Demand Draft in favor of Commissioner SESSI, Karachi which shall 

remain valid for 28 days beyond the Bid validity period. 

5. Tenders in sealed envelopes should be addressed to Commissioner SESSI, Social Security 

House, St-17, Block-6, Rashid Minhas Road, Gulshan-e• Iqbal, Karachi-75300 (SESS1 Head 

Office) and should be dropped in Tender Box at Head Once on 13-04-2017  up to 11:30 a.m. 

This will be opened on the same date at 12:30 p.m. in the presence of those tenderers who may 

wish to be present. 

6. Incase of any unforeseen situation resulting in holidays or closure of office on the date of 

submission/ opening or if Government declares holidays the tender shall be submitted/ opened 

on the next working day at the same time and venue. 



ocuments: 
money. 

d price. s'N 

SINDH EMPLOYEE'S SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTION 
(HEAD OFFIC = ) 

AIWAN-E- MEHNAT KA511 ST-17, RLOCK-6. GIIISHAN IQBAL, KARACHI -75300 
Ph-0213-4960655. email.  

a 

TENDER FOR SECURITY SER  i CES 

COST OF TENDER DOCUMENTS: 

TENDER SELLING PERIOD: 

TENDER SUBMISSION DATE AND TIME: 

Rs.2,000.0 
Non- Refun 

From the d 

(Rupees Two Thousand Only) 
able 

to of publishing to 12-04-2017 

On 13-04- 017 from 9.00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 

TENDER SUBMISSION PLACE: Office of t 
Mehnatka 
Block- 6, 
Gulshan- 

e Director Procurement, Aiwan-e-
h, SESSI Head Office, ST-17, 
ashid Minhas Road, 

-Iqbal, Karachi. 

TENDER OPENING DATE AND TIME: On 13-04 2017 at 12.30 p.m. 

TENDER OPENING PLACE: 	 Conferen e Room 2nd Floor SESSI Head 
Office K achi 

NOTE:- Tender shall not be accepted after seal • g of the Tender Box. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

a. Provide Security at all time. 
b. Security Agency shall be responsible to provide the -curity to the Institution/ staff/ 

offices/ patients of the Institution mentioned above nd any other job assigned by the 
administration of the Institution. 

Offers shall remain valid for 90 days from the date of op 
prices inclusive of all applicable duties / Taxes and transp 
in Pak rupees in Figures & Words both, failing which the of 

1.0 GENERAL CONDITIONS & INSTRUCTIONS: 

ing. The bidders shall quote their 
rtation etc. Price should be quoted 
r will be ignored. 

1.1 In this tender, method of procurement shall be "SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE" 
procedure as per SPPRA rules 2010. 

1 .2 Bid shall comprise a single package containing tw 
shall contain separately the financial proposal and 
should be marked Technical Proposal and Finan 
letters to avoid confusion. The envelope must cont 
name of the Bidder should be affixed on the face 
envelope should be sealed and addressed to Com 
Tender box on the scheduled date and time. 

separate envelopes. Each envelope 
e technical proposal. The envelopes 

ial Proposal as in bold and legible 
in tender inquiry No. on the top, the 

f the envelope on the left side. The 
ssioner SESSI Karachi and inserted in 

1.3 Technical Proposal should have the following do 
a. Original Tender receipt 
b. NTN Certificate. 
c. Sales Tax Registration Certificate. 
d. Sindh Revenue Board Certificate 
e. Last three years tax returns, showing 

(Twenty) Million of Bidder. 

ments: 

ual Turnover of more or equal to Rs.20 

1.4 	Financial Proposal should have the following 
a. Original Pay Order Bank Draft of Earnes 
b. Original copy of the Bid offer with Quot 

Page I of 4 



	

1.5 	The tender must be free from erasing, cutting and ov 
cutting and over writing, authorized person should initia 

	

1.6 	Rates of each item should be written in figures as well 
will be rectified on this basis. In case of discrepant 
authenticated and final. 

	

1.7 	No Tender will be entertained without Bid Security. 
accepted. 

	

1.8 	Tenders shall be accompanied by Bid Security © 2.5 o 
them in form of Pay Order / Demand Draft in favor o 
which shall remain valid for 28 days beyond the Bid vali 

writing. In case of erasing, 
it, duly stamped. 

in words. Arithmetical errors 
the price in words will be 

onditional tender will not be 

the value of tender quoted by 
Commissioner SESSI, Karachi 
ity period. 

	

1.9 	The Bid Security shall be released to the unsuccessful bidders once the contract has 
been signed with the successful bidders or the validity p riod has expired. 

	

1.10 	The Bid Security shall be released to successful bidders • fter submission of performance 
security. 

	

1 .11 	The tendered rate should be inclusive of all applicabl taxes to Federal & Provincial 
Govt. or local bodies and will be deducted from the bill f the contractors / suppliers. 

	

1.12 	The Bid duly filled with stamped & signed by the bidd bidder's Letter head for which 
the rates are to be quoted. Any alteration/ correction 	st be initialed and each page is 
to be signed and stamped at the bottom. 

	

1.13 	The supplier shall submit a Completion Certificate/ Performance Certificate to the 
Procuring Agency within the 30 days of closing of ontract as per Clause 57(1) of 
SPPRA Rule 2010, Amended 2013. 

	

1.14 	The quoted rates once offered by the firms will not • changed during the contract 
period. 

	

1.15 	The Technical evaluation carried out by the Technica Committee will be final as per 
following Evaluation Criteria. The supplier does not p dge himself to accept the lowest 
tender; preference shall be given upon quality an• economy of the product. The 
decision of the Technical Committee shall neither be re ersible nor challengeable. 

CRITERIA FOR EVALUATION OF SECU TY SERVICES BID 

Sr. No. Description Point 

1 

Company Profile (Introduction teams including HR. ex 	ienced, trained 
personnel, methodology of hiring, training and continuo 	evaluation of security 
personnel, age group of security personnel, work experie ce with private and 
government firms, and capability to handle training inter ally/ externally, alliance 
or registration with defense training organizations for tra ning of personnel etc.) 

50 

2 Security Plan for Social Security Head Office / Hospital 	Circles/ Directorates 10 

3 
Communication Equipments/ List of Ammunition (whic 	will be utilized by the 
Security Agency in the Social Security Head Office / H 	pilafs/ Circles/ 
Directorates) 

15 

4 Client List/ Relevant Experience/ Previous Performance 15 

5 Copy of the registration certificate with EOBI 05 

6 Copy of the registration certificate with of this Instituti 	(SESSI) 05 

Following requirements will be assessed on knock-out 

Page 2 of 4 

asis:- 



7 
Copy of the registration certificate with Income Tax Department, 
registration with Sindh Revenue Board) contractors will be 
Sindh Sales tax 4/5th  themselves and remaining I/5th  will be 

N.T. Number 
responsible to pay 
deducted at source. 

8 
Copy of the registration certificate with Home Department 
Government of Pakistan. 

Government of Sindh/ 

9 

Turnover of at least three years showing 20.00 Million Annually, 
Bank Statement for the last three years should be attached and 
letter head that the firm concerned is financially sound and 
pay three months salary from their sources (if undertaking has 
offer will be rejected). 

Bank Certificate/ 
an undertaking on 

have sufficient funds to 
not been given than 

Firms obtaining 80% of total score and meeting other requisite criteria will be 
considered as qualified. 

	

2.0 	SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

	

2.10 	Valid License from Federal Interior Ministry and Sindh C4overnment. 

	

2.11 	Fifteen (15) years Experience in relevant field with documentary proof. 

	

2.12 	Valid Registration certificates from Income Tax, Professional Tax and Sindh Sales Tax. 

	

2.13 	Clearance certificate from Police Special Branch and Intelligence Bureau. 

	

2.14 	Two years Audit Report. 

	

2.15 	Detail of training and experience of guards. 

	

2.16 	Detail of Last Refresher training course. 

	

2.17 	An affidavit of Rs.100/- (Non Judicial) that the firm is not black listed in any 
government/ semi government or private sector. 

2.18 Registration/ Authorization certificate of training from Ministry of Interior, 
Government of Pakistan. 

	

2.19 	The security personal shall not be beyond the age of 45 years. 

	

2.20 	This Institution shall have the right to ask the security oompany to remove any person 
considered incompetent or found unsuitable or for any reason and the person removed 
for the above reasons shall not be deputed again without the consent of this Institution. 

	

2.21 	The personnel ought to be polite, courteous, disciplined, physically fit, alert and smartly 
dressed in Uniform. 

	

2.22 	Security Company entirely responsible for thefts of easily movable items, i.e. motor 
bikes, cars or any other items/ assets in the jurisdiction of deployment. 

	

2.23 	Not to leave the place of duty under any circumstances until and unless properly 
relived i.e. signing in handing/ taking over register etc. 

	

2.24 	The name of the security guards should always be displayed by them on their uniforms 
for the purpose of identification. 

	

2.25 	The company should arrange for surprise checks (during day and night) to check 
alertness and attentiveness of the security guards. 

	

2.26 	The company should provide a whistle, torch, LATHI ard weapon to the security guard 
on duty. 

	

2.27 	If it is found that any property of the Institution is lost/ damaged due to the negligence 
or connivance of the security guards, the same shall be made good on the depreciated 
value of the property damaged/ lost from the security company's bill. 

	

2.28 	The company shall furnish the names, address and photographs of the security staff 
posted and there is any changes in security guards. 

3. 	TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

  

ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE 

is hereby confirmed that I/we I / we, M/s. 

have carefully read all terms 

SPPRA- 2010, (Amended 2013) 

and conditions of the tender and also agreed to abide 

for providing security till the validity of the tender. 

Signature of Vendor 	  

Name of Authorized Person 	  

Page 3 of 4 

  

   



compliance. 
ent related with 

• 

Designation 	  

Seal and Address 	  

Tel No. 	 Fax No. 	 

E-mail address 	  

Witnesses 

Name 	 Signature 

Name 	 Signature 

Note: 
• All the above said instructions must be read carefully fo 
• Department reserve the right to ask and verify any docu 

manufacturing of item, to assess the quality. 

Page 4 of 4 



•.*J 	 Date of Closing of Tender 13- 04 - 2017  AT: 11:30 A 

Date of Opening of Tender 13-  04 - 2017  AT: 12:30 P 

1114tQlrli EirAf?-tONE-E! SnoZIAIL 	 I Illirri011031411 

Detail of Requirement] Deployment of Security Guards / Supervisors 

S.# Premises of Deployment 
No Of Security 

Guards 

No Of Security 

Supervisors 

1 Social Security (SESSI) Head Office 8 1 

2 K.V.S.S. SITE Hospital 36 2 

3 Social Security Landhi Hospital 36 2 

4 Social Security Kotri Hospital 6 - 

5 Social Security Hyderabad Hospital 4 - 

6 Social Security Hyderabad Circle 7 - 

7 Social Security Kotri Circle 6 - 

8 Social Security SITE Circle 8 - 

9 Social Security SITE West Directorate 2 - 

10 Social Security Federal B. Area Directorate 2 - 

11 Social Security Landhi Kidney Center 10 1 

12 Social Security City Circle 1 - 

13 Social Security Landhi Circle 7 - 

14 Social Security Korangi Circle 5 

15 Social Security City Directorate 1 - 

16 Social Security SITE East Directorate 2 - 

17 Social Security Landhi Directorate 2 - 

18 Social Security Korangi Directorate 1 - 

Total = 144 6 



INSTITUTION SINDH EMPLOYEE'S SOCIAL 
(HEAD 0 CE) 

A/WAN•& MEHNAT KASH 37:17, BLOCK 	LSHAA' -E 	KARACW•75300 

NOTIFICATION 

In suppression of previous SESSI, Head Office Or 

29-1-2016 and with the reference to the Dep 

er No.SS-Admn/2015-16/1206 dated 

ent letter No. SS-Admn/2016/1502 

ted 26-12-2016 and letter No. dated 21-03-2016, No. SS-Admn/2016/1193 d 

DIR(A8tF)/SPPRA/SESSI-PC/15-16/9771 Goven 

Procurement Committee as per SPPRA Rules, 201 

of the Competent Authority a Procurement Corn 

Clause 7 of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2013) fo 

Under: 

ent of Sindh regarding guideline of 

(Amended 2013), with the approval 

ittee is hereby constituted as per 

"Administration Side" of SESSI as 

1. DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATION, SESSI 

2. DIRECTOR FINANCE SESSI 

3. DIRECTOR PROCUREMENT SESSI 

4. MR. NOOR UL HADI, DEPUTY DIRECTOR NILA 

5. MR. ASHRAF NAQVIJOINT DIRECTOR LABOU 
LABOUR DIRECTORATE 

CHAIRMAN 

MEMBER 

MEMBER/ SECRETARY 

MEMBER 

MEMBER 

7 , 	cat 
RI I 

MMAD ZAHID BUTT 
OR ADMINISTRATION 
R COMMISSIONER 

t.2.-/A -- 
Dated: January, 2017 

MUH 
DIREC 

F 

No.SS-Admn/2015-16/ ). 6 
Copy to: 

1. All the Members of the Committee 
2. The Director (A & F) SPPRA, Government of Sindh. Will 

No.DIR(A&F)/SPPRA/SESSI-PC/15-16/9771 "B" dated 3 
3. P.S. to Honorable Advisor to Chief Minister• Sindh for Lab 

Department. 
4. P.S. to Commissioner, SESSI Head Office 
5. P.A. to Vice Commissioner, SESSI Head Office 
6. P.A. to Medical Advisor SESSI Head Office 
7. Office Order File 

reference to letter 
-3-2016 
ur & Human Resource 



SINDH EMPLOYEE'S SOCIAL SE 
(HEAD OFFI 

AIWAN-E MEILVAT KASH ST-I 7, BLOCK-6, GUMI V -E IQBAL. KARAa11.75300 

URITY INSTITUTION 

NOTIFICATION 

With the approval of the Competent Authority, Tli. Complaint Redressal Committee 

(CRC) is hereby constituted as defined in Rule 31 o SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 

2013) comprising of the following members to redr ss the matters regarding tenders 

(Medical, Engineering and Administration sides) of the nstitution:- 

a. Vice Commissioner SESSI 	 hairman 

b. A Representative of A.G. Sindh 	ember 

c. An independent Professional 	i ember 

No.SS-Admn/2015-16/ f )J 4 

Copy to: 

tt-11 
MU AMMAD ZAHID BUTT 

DIRE TOR ADMINISTRATION 
OR COMMISSIONER 

Dated: 	Jaituary, 2017 

1. All the Members of the Committee 
2. The Director (A & F) SPPRA, Government of Sindh. With 4 erence to letter 

No.DIR(A&I)/SPPRA/SESSI-PC/1.5-16/9771 "B" dated 30-3 2016 
3. P.S. to Commissioner, SESSI Head Office 
4. P.A. to Vice Commissioner, SESSI Head Office 
5. P.A. to Medical Advisor SESSI Head Office 
6. Office Order File 



SINDH EMPLOYEE'S SOCIAL SECUJEUTY/ INSTITUTION 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-17 

Following is the Annual Procurement Plan as per budgetary position for the financial year 2016-17. - 

S No. Heads Admin Medical Total Budget Allocation 

1 
LAB. O.T., X-RAY. C.T. SCAN 	DISPOSABLE 
ITEMS AND ORTHO IMPLANTS 

58,653,000.00 58,653,000.00 

2 
HOSPITAL 	 Y MEDICAL. LABORATORY AND X-RA 
EQUIPMENTS 

445,955,000.00 445,955,000.00 

---3-4,4E-RtetNes 	  38-0,000700T.00 380,000,000.00 

4 DIETARY ITEMS 13,980,000.00 13,980,000.00 

5 PRIVATE SECURITY GUARDS 2,400,000.00 18,000,000.00 20,400,000.00 

.144-14-1-44-1  

Dire tor Procurement 
SESSI Head Office 

1 	Director Finance/ Audit Accounts SESSI Head Office 

2 	P S to Commissioner SESSI Head Office 

3 	P A to Vice Commissioner SESSI Head Office 

4 	P A to Medical Advisor SESSI Head Office 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

